
City of Trotwood 

2024 Planning Commission Meeting Calendar 

Location: Trotwood Community and Cultural Arts Center 

4000 Lake Center Drive, Trotwood, OH 45426. 

NOTES:  

Applications are due 30 days in advance of a hearing/meeting date 

Public Hearing Notices are published at least 10 days in advance of any hearing. 

Meetings are 4th Tuesday of every month at 6pm except Nov/Dec due to Holidays 

Application  
Deadline 

Public Hearing Notice 
Deadline 

Hearing/Meeting 
Dates 

December 22, 2023 January 12, 2024 (Friday) January 23, 2024 

January 26, 2024 (Friday) February 16, 2024 (Friday) February 27, 2024 

February 26, 2024 (Friday) March 15, 2024 (Friday)  March 26, 2024 

March 22, 2024 (Friday)  April 12, 2024 (Friday) April 23, 2024 

April 29, 2024 (Monday)  May 17, 2024 (Friday)  May 28, 2024 

May 24, 2024 (Friday)  June 14, 2024 (Friday)  June 25, 2024 

June 24, 2024 (Monday) July 12, 2024 (Friday)  July 23, 2024 

July 26, 2024 (Friday)  August 16, 2024 (Friday)  August 27, 2024 
 

August 23, 2024 (Friday) September 13, 2024 (Friday)  September 24, 2024 

September 23, 2024 (Monday)  October 11, 2024 (Friday)  October 22, 2024 

October 11, 2024 (Friday) 
Early timeline due holidays 

November 1, 2024 (Friday)  
Early timeline due to holidays 

November 12, 2024 
Note early date due to holidays 

November 11, 2024 (Monday)  
Early timeline due to holidays 

November 29, 2024 (Friday)  
Early timeline due to Dec holidays 

December 10, 2024 
Note early date due to holidays 


